NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING IN THE MATTER OF STATE AND FEDERAL AID FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS AT

La Crosse Regional Airport

La Crosse, Wisconsin

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, by its Finance & Personnel Committee, will hold a public hearing as follows:

The City of La Crosse is considering petitioning the State of Wisconsin, Department of Transportation, for state and federal aid to undertake the following development at the La Crosse Regional Airport:

Replace Airport Rescue Fire Fighting Apparatus; Install Solar Array System; Install Access Road Lighting; Construct Access Road Extension; Prepare Development Site; Acquire Tar Kettle; Acquire Snow Removal Equipment; Reconstruct Terminal Parking Lot; and any necessary related work.

The City Plan Commission will meet to consider said matter on **Monday**, **June 4**, **2018**, **at 4:00 p.m.** in the 3rd Floor Conference Room in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

A public hearing before the Finance & Personnel Committee will be held at 6:00 p.m. on **Thursday, June 7, 2018** in the Council Chambers in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

Final action will be determined by the **Common Council** on **Thursday**, **June 14, 2018** at **6:00 p.m.** in the Council Chambers in City Hall, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

All interested persons are invited to attend and present their views on the need for the proposed airport development. Written testimony will be accepted until 2:00 p.m. on June 3, 2018 at the following address: Airport Director, 2850 Airport Road, La Crosse WI 54603.

Dated this 11th day of May, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse

Publish: May 15, 2018 One (1) Affidavit